504215732 02/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4262409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIRCAID MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.	12/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDI MANUFACTURING, INC.		
Street Address:	6481 FRANZ WARNER PARKWAY		
City:	WHITSETT		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27377-9214		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9316570
Patent Number:	8801645
Patent Number:	7867185
Patent Number:	7329232
Patent Number:	6338723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

Email:dcottelli@maccordmason.comCorrespondent Name:MACCORD MASON PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2974

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017	
SIGNATURE:	/Howard A. MacCord, Jr./	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD A. MACCORD, JR.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9450-011, 12, 13, 14, 15	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041190 FRAME: 0074

504215732

source=Merger#page1.tif		
source=Merger#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041190 FRAME: 0075



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

CIRCAID MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

MEDI MANUFACTURING, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 29th day of December, 2016.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201636401003 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 29th day of December, 2016.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 041190 FRAME: 0076

SOSID: 0394987 Date Filed: 12/29/2016 3:16:00 PM Effective: 12/31/2016 Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C2016 364 01003

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF CIRCAID MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. INTO MEDI MANUFACTURING, INC.

Pursuant to Section 55-11-05(a) of the General Statutes of the State of North Carolina, MEDI MANUFACTURING, INC. (the "Surviving Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, hereby submits these Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging CIRCAID MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (the "Merging Corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of California, into the Surviving Corporation.

- 1. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Medi Manufacturing, Inc., a North Carolina corporation. The address of the Surviving Corporation is 6481 Franz Warner Parkway, Whitsett, North Carolina 27377-9214.
- 2. The name of the Merging Corporation is Circaid Medical Products, Inc., a California corporation. The address of the Merging Corporation is 6841 Franz Warner Parkway, Whitsett, North Carolina 27377-9214.
- 3. A Plan of Merger has been approved by each merging corporation in the manner required by law.
- 4. The merger is permitted by the laws of the state of incorporation of the Merging Corporation; to wit: the laws of the State of California and the Merging Corporation has complied or shall comply with the applicable laws of the State of California regarding the merger.
- 5. The merger will become effective at 11:59:59 P.M., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2016.

This the 20th day of December, 2016.

Name: Michael Weinermul Title:

President / CEO

PATENT REEL: 041190 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 02/07/2017